2025-2026 Shooting Sports Coaches/Advisory Committee

Name Discipline Phone Email
Mike Lury Pistol (County wide) 505-412-1974 mmlury@live.com

Rifle (South)

Derek Tucker Hunting (County wide) 505-705-1390 derek@tetonedge.net

Kevin Griego Rifle (North) 505-920-2453 Kevlar_03@yahoo.com
Rifle (North) .

Wayne Roybal Air Rifle (County wide) 505-469-3330 gwroybal@gmail.com
Rifle (North) .

Renell Roybal Air Rifle (County wide) 505-670-2185 renell.roybal@gmail.com

Alena Roybal Air Pistol (County wide) 505-660-9135 lenaroybal@gmail.com

1. Eric Sanchez Shotgun (County wide) 505-210-2551 ericsanchez7(@gmail.com
Eric Sanchez Shotgun (County wide) 505-629-9925 eacsanchez05@gmail.com
Jordan Barela Shotgun (County wide) 505-920-4586 jjbarelasfso@gmail.com

Muzzleloader ralphstumpff@gmail.com

Ralph Stumpff (County wide) 305-490-1955 cheryls@somlawfirm.com

Archery (South)
Tim Newsted Muzzleloader 505-533-1001 tim.newsted@proton.me
(County wide)
Josh Morrison Archery (South) 505-315-6599 Jmorrison1493@gamil.com
Ty Virden Archery (North) 575-551-2454 virdenty@yahoo.com
Melissa Robertson Archery (North) 575-551-6763 msr031480@gmail.com
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